Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7982_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 23
3 Axioline F modules at a glance
3.1 Axioline F order designation
The order designation helps you to identify the function of a module.
Previous designation:
New designation:
Product
group
Function System Number of
inputs or out-
puts
Conductor
connection
Exten-
sion
Examples: AXL BK PN
AXL DI 16 /4 -ME
AXL RTD 8
Product
group
Function and number
of inputs of outputs
Conduc-
tor con-
nection
Function
extension
Housing
Examples: AXL F BK PB
AXL F DI16 /1 HS 1H
AXL F DI16 /4 2F
AXL F AI4 I 1H
AXL F DO8 /2 2A 1H
AXL F PSDO8 /3 1F
AXL F DO4 /3 AC 1F
AXL F DOR4 /2 AC/220DC 1F
AXL F DI8 /2 110/220DC 1F
UM EN AXL F SYS INST
24 PHOENIX CONTACT 7982_en_06
Table 3-1 Structure of the order designations
Product group AXL Axioline F (previous designation)
AXL F Axioline F (new designation)
Function BK Bus coupler
DI Digital input
DO Digital output
DOR Relay output
SDI Safe digital input
SDO Safe digital output
P(SDI, SDO) PROFIsafe
AI Analog Input
AO Analog output
RTD Analog input for the connection of resistance temperature detectors
UTH Analog input for the connection of thermocouple sensors
CNT Counter
INC Incremental encoder input
SSI SSI interface for absolute encoders
RS UNI Communication module for serial data transmission via RS-232 or via RS-
485/422
PWR Supply
Number of inputs or out-
puts
1 ... 64 1 channel ... 64 channels
Function extension
(for bus couplers (BK):
bus system/network)
PN PROFINET
S3 Sercos
PB PROFIBUS DP
EC EtherCAT®
ETH Ethernet (Modbus/TCP)
EIP EtherNet/IP™
AXL BK ... : BK housing
AXL F BK ... : F-BK housing
Axioline F modules at a glance
7982_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 25
Function extension
(for other modules)
HS High speed
XC Extreme ambient conditions
S Speed
I Current
U Voltage
2A 2 A outputs
FLK FLK connection
AC Low voltage range AC
(nominal output voltage 230 V AC)
AC/220DC Low voltage range AC and DC
(nominal output voltage 230 V AC, 220 V DC)
110/220DC Low voltage range DC
(Nominal voltage 110 V DC, 220 V DC)
Connection technology (for
digital modules only)
/4 4-wire technology
/3 3-wire technology
/2 2-wire technology
/1 1-wire technology
Housing 1F 1 terminal field, F housing (wide housing),
cable outlet at the bottom
2F 2 terminal fields, F housing (wide housing),
cable outlets at the bottom and top
1H 1 terminal field, H housing (narrow housing),
cable outlet at the bottom
2H 2 terminal fields, H housing (narrow housing),
cable outlets at the bottom and top
Extension (only for previ-